503488605 09/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3535230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR DEAN G GROMMET	09/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUTECH LLC
Street Address:	3816 MT HWY 40
City:	COLUMBIA FALLS
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14859190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)890-6478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4064713284

Email: robindkelson@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIN D KELSON Address Line 1: PO BOX 4414

Address Line 4: WHITEFISH, MONTANA 59937

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACU-006UPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN D KELSON
SIGNATURE:	/ROBIN D. KELSON/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACU-006UPA_Assignment_signed091915#page1.tif

PATENT 503488605 REEL: 036613 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dean G. Grommet, residing at 105 Huckleberry Lane, Whitefish, MT 59937, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled OPEN STAIRCASE WITH CENTER UNCUT STRINGER, Application No. 14/859,190, Confirmation No. 7016, filed September 18, 2015;

AND, WHEREAS, Acutech, LLC, a limited liability company having a principal place of business at 3816 MT Hwy 40, Columbia Falls, MT 59912 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at <u>Manhallo</u>, Montana, this

× /2015

Dean G. Grommet

STATE OF MONTANA

)) ss.

COUNTY OF FLATHEAD)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dean G. Grommet is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

instrument.

Dated: (Y)

(Seal or stamp)

SEAL

ROSIN D. KELSON
NOTARY PUBLIC for the
State of Montana
Residing at Whitellah, Montana
Wy Commission Expires
Essignmentuly 15, 2019

Signature

day of

Notary Public

My appointment expires

Page 1/1

PATENT REEL: 036613 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 09/21/2015